benchmarks and performance targets.  Full details can be found in the
investment strategy statement that is available at
www.suffolkpensionfund.org. Investment risk and strategy are regularly
reviewed by the Pension Fund Committee.

D.   Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The Pension Fund's exposure to interest rate movements from its
investments in fixed interest securities and cash and cash equivalents which
includes the custodian money market fund and cash held for investment.

The Pension Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both
income to the fund and the value of the net assets. A 100-basis point (BPS)
movement in interest rates (equivalent to 1%) is consistent with the level of
sensitivity applied as part of the Fund's risk management strategy.

The analysis overleaf, assumes that all other variables remain constant and
shows the effect in the year of a +/- 100 BPS change in interest rates on the
cash available to pay benefits.

   Call of the Sea, Lowestoft

Value as at Change Change
31 March 2023 + 100 BP's - 100 BP's

Asset Type £ million £ million £ million
Cash held for Deposit 7.082 0.071 -0.071
Cash and Cash Equivalent 43.073 0.431 -0.431
Total Assets 50.156 0.502 -0.502

Value as at Change Change
31 March 2024 + 100 BP's - 100 BP's

Asset Type £ million £ million £ million
Cash held for Deposit 5.989 0.060 -0.060
Cash and Cash Equivalent 32.099 0.321 -0.321
Total Assets 38.087 0.381 -0.381

Agenda Item 6, Appendix 2

148

Pension Fund Annual Report 2023-2024 89

E.   Currency Risk

Currency risk is the extent to which the Pension Fund is exposed to
fluctuations in exchange rates and the impact these fluctuations have on the
sterling valuation of assets denominated in foreign currency.

The one year expected standard deviation for an individual currency as at 31
March 2024 is 9.3% (as provided by Hymans Robertson). This is based on
the assumption that there is no diversification with other assets and that all
other variables, in particular interest rates remain constant.

The foreign exchange rate movement exposure to the strengthening or